BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PEREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON, DODD

Resolution congratulating Athena Communications on the occasion of its 10th anniversary celebration.

WHEREAS.

## ATHENA COMMUNICATIONS

celebrated its 10th anniversary in 2019, reflecting on a decade of success in business and service to the city of Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, Owner and founder Tammy Belton-Davis, a Milwaukee native, launched Athena Communications in 2009 as a public relations and governmental affairs firm, merging her love of politics and community with communications; and

WHEREAS, Athena Communications began as a one-woman operation, but has since grown to a four-person team that works with numerous clients from a variety of industries including universities, businesses and the Salvation Army, among others; and

WHEREAS, In 2018, Athena Communications received public recognition for their contributions toward growth, expansion and prosperity in Milwaukee by receiving a Diversity In Business Award from the Milwaukee Business Journal; and

WHEREAS, Athena Communications has been active over the years in the Milwaukee Community, offering a variety of effective public engagement, outreach and media engagement services to help clients achieve their goals; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED**, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Athena Communications on its 10th anniversary, extends its sincere appreciation on behalf of the community and wishes for it continued success and prosperity; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Athena Communications.

Introduced by Common Council members Milele A. Coggs, Ashanti Hamilton, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, Cavalier Johnson and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on March 26, 2019.